

Court No. - 71

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 19752 of 2024

Applicant :- Dharmendra Singh

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. & 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Manoj Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Learned counsel for the applicant and learned AGA for the State are present.

Office has not submitted report regarding service of notice upon the opposite party nos.2, 3 and 4.

List this case on 29.05.2025.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 17.4.2025

Rama Kant