



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 19752 of 2024

Dharmendra Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. & 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Manoj Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Service report of notice upon opposite party no.2 is still awaited.
2. Issue fresh notice to the opposite party no.2, returnable at an early date.
3. List on 24.04.2026.
4. Meantime, learned Counsel for the opposite party no.2 may file a counter affidavit within two weeks.
5. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

March 20, 2026
Vijay