



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 19752 of 2024

Dharmendra Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. & 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Manoj Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.

1. Shri Praveen Kumar Mishra, Advocate holding brief of Shri Manoj Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Office is directed to send reminder to the Principal Judge, Family Court, Sambhal at Chandausi for compliance of Court's order dated 27.01.2025 within two weeks.
3. List this case on 29.05.2026.

April 24, 2026
Zafar

(Achal Sachdev,J.)